

## The Purpose of the Dietrich Legacy Society and Its Members:

The Dietrich Legacy Society was established to help ensure that the Wyoming County Cultural Center at the Dietrich Theater will be here for future generations. The Society is comprised of donors who want to give back to their community through gifts which carry out their charitable purposes. By becoming a society member you will show your commitment to creating a lasting legacy of arts, education and entertainment for northeastern Pennsylvania. Planned gifts are an ideal charitable vehicle to provide lasting support to the causes and charities that are most important to you, while also protecting your loved ones. Anyone can join the Dietrich Legacy Society. There is no minimum gift amount required to be a member.

## What is a planned gift and how does it work?

A planned gift can be made as a bequest to the Wyoming County Cultural Center, Inc. under a donor's will or trust, by naming the Wyoming County Cultural Center, Inc. as a beneficiary of a retirement plan or life insurance policy, through an IRA rollover, or by another method. Please consult with your legal/financial advisor.

## What do I have to do to join?

All that is required is for an individual to make a planned gift naming the Wyoming County Cultural Center, Inc. as a beneficiary and informing the Dietrich of the gift by submitting a Dietrich Legacy Society membership form. The Dietrich Legacy Society Membership Forms are available by contacting Erica Rogler, Dietrich Theater Executive Director, at rogler@dietrichthetaer.com or 570-836-1022 x2.

# Who can be a part of the Dietrich Legacy Society?

Anyone can join. There is no minimum gift amount required to be a member. All that is required is for an individual to make a planned gift naming the Wyoming County Cultural Center, Inc. (Dietrich Theater) as a beneficiary and informing the Dietrich of the gift by submitting the society membership form. It is not required to disclose the amount of the gift.

## Is there a minimum gift amount required to be a member?

No. There is no minimum gift amount required to be a member.

# Will anyone know that I am a member?

All members of the Dietrich Legacy Society will be listed in our publications (unless they wish to remain anonymous) and invited to selected events sponsored by the Dietrich. For individuals who wish to remain anonymous, simply informing the Dietrich of that preference will ensure that the privacy of society members will be respected.

## Do I need to disclose the amount of the gift?

No. It is not necessary to disclose the amount of the gift.

## What perks will I receive as a Dietrich Legacy Society Member?

- A legacy for the future of your family and your community and an assurance that your life's efforts will continue to make a positive impact at the Dietrich and for our region
- Ability to honor a loved one
- Possible estate tax benefits (Please discuss with your legal/financial advisor)
- A Dietrich Legacy Society member pin.
- Invitation to a yearly Legacy Society event
- Onscreen acknowledgement of Dietrich Legacy Society membership, if desired, as well as listing on Dietrich website and in film festival brochures
- 2 free film festival gala ticket when you join

The Dietrich Theater will be happy to discuss any planned or deferred gift you wish to make at your convenience. We would be delighted to welcome you as a member of the Dietrich Legacy Society! For more information, please feel free to contact Erica Rogler at <a href="mailto:rogler@dietrichtheater.com">rogler@dietrichtheater.com</a> or 570-836-1022 x2.